Microchip Technology - PIC24FJ1024GA610-I/PT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0 = Reference clock is inactive (user can update the REFO settings)
bit 7-4 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 3-0 ROSEL<3:0>: Reference Clock Source Select bits
1111-1001 = Reserved
1000 = REFI pin
0111 = Reserved
0110 = PLL (4/6/8x or 96 MHz)
0101 = SOSC
0100 = LPRC
0011 = FRC
0010 = POSC
0001 = Peripheral clock
0000 = Oscillator clock
 2015-2016 Microchip Technology Inc. DS30010074D-page 133
PIC24FJ1024GA610/GB610 FAMILY
REGISTER 11-22: RPINR12: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 12
U-0 U-0 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1
— — TCKIBR5 TCKIBR4 TCKIBR3 TCKIBR2 TCKIBR1 TCKIBR0
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1
— — TCKIAR5 TCKIAR4 TCKIAR3 TCKIAR2 TCKIAR1 TCKIAR0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-14 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 13-8 TCKIBR<5:0>: Assign MCCP/SCCP Clock Input B to Corresponding RPn or RPIn Pin bits
bit 7-6 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 5-0 TCKIAR<5:0>: Assign MCCP/SCCP Clock Input A to Corresponding RPn or RPIn Pin bits
REGISTER 11-23: RPINR14: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 14
U-0 U-0 r-1 r-1 r-1 r-1 r-1 r-1
— — — — — — — —
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 r-1 r-1 r-1 r-1 r-1 r-1

PMD1 (Peripheral Module Disable 1) ....................... 141
PMD2 (Peripheral Module Disable 2) ....................... 142
PMD3 (Peripheral Module Disable 3) ....................... 143
PMD4 (Peripheral Module Disable 4) ....................... 144
PMD5 (Peripheral Module Disable 5) ....................... 145
PMD6 (Peripheral Module Disable 6) ....................... 146
PMD7 (Peripheral Module Disable 7) ....................... 146
PMD8 (Peripheral Module Disable 8) ....................... 147
PMSTAT (EPMP Status, Slave Mode)...................... 308
RCON (Reset Control) ................................................ 98
REFOCONH (Reference Oscillator Control High) .... 134
REFOCONL (Reference Oscillator Control Low)...... 133
REFOTRIML (Reference Oscillator Trim Low) ......... 135
RPINR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 0).................... 164
RPINR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 1).................... 164
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11)................ 168
RPINR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 12)................ 169
RPINR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 14)................ 169
RPINR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 15)................ 170
RPINR17 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 17)................ 170
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18)................ 171
RPINR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 19)................ 171
RPINR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 2).................... 165
RPINR20 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 20)................ 172
RPINR21 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 21)................ 172
RPINR22 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 22)................ 173
RPINR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 23)................ 173
RPINR25 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 25)................ 174
RPINR27 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 27)................ 174
RPINR28 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 28)................ 175
RPINR29 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 29)................ 175
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3).................... 165
RPINR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 4).................... 166
RPINR5 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 5).................... 166
RPINR6 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 6).................... 167
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7).................... 167
RPINR8 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 8).................... 168
RPOR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 0).................. 176
RPOR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 1).................. 176
RPOR10 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 10).............. 181
RPOR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 11).............. 181
RPOR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 12).............. 182
RPOR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 13).............. 182
RPOR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 14).............. 183
RPOR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 15) ............. 183
RPOR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 2) ................. 177
RPOR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 3) ................. 177
RPOR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 4) ................. 178
RPOR5 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 5) ................. 178